© 2023 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 11
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM EFFICIENCY CURVE（ SG8.0RS-L ）
Compatible with high power PV modules and
bifacial modules
Lower startup & wider MPPT voltage range
Built-in smart PID Zero function
HIGH YIELD
Built-in Type II DC & AC SPD

ABNT NBR 16150, PORTARIA Nº 140, DE 21 DE MARÇO DE 2022
Active & reactive power control and power ramp rate control
Type designation
Input ( DC )
Recommended max. PV input power
Max. PV input voltage
Min. operating PV voltage / Start-up input voltage
Rated PV input voltage
MPP voltage range
No. of independent MPP inputs
Default No. of PV strings per MPPT
Max. PV input current
Max. DC short-circuit current
Output ( AC )
Rated AC output power
Max. AC Output power
Rated AC output current ( at 220 V )
Max. AC output current
Rated AC voltage
AC voltage range
Rated grid frequency / Grid frequency range
Harmonic ( THD )
Power factor at rated power / Adjustable power factor
Feed-in phases / Connection phases
Ef昀椀ciency
Max. ef昀椀ciency / European ef昀椀ciency
Protection
Grid monitoring
DC reverse polarity protection
AC short-circuit protection
Leakage current protection
Surge Protection
DC switch
PV string current monitoring
PID Zero function
General Data
Dimensions ( W * H * D )
Weight
Mounting method
Topology
Degree of protection
Operating ambient temperature range
Allowable relative humidity range ( non-condensing )
Cooling method
Max. operating altitude
Display
Communication
DC connection type
AC connection type
Grid  compliance
Grid Support